
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:01
Statistics : from 01/06/2017 to 30/06/2017

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 159 208,399 9 30.99%
2  Jackie 117 291,850 9 22.81%
3  Frogman 109 150,625 30 21.25%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 109 209,773 2 21.25%
5  Peter T 6 6,977 1 1.17%
6  Pam the goose 5 6,931 0 0.97%
7  John the R-T 3 6,500 0 0.58%
8  Splodge 2 3,324 0 0.39%
9  Adam 1 1,660 1 0.19%

10  Wrinklie One © 1 1,870 0 0.19%
11  Smokey 1 1,156 0 0.19%

 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %
1  Frogman 30 109 150,625 57.69%
2  Bri. 9 159 208,399 17.31%
3  Jackie 9 117 291,850 17.31%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 2 109 209,773 3.85%
5  Peter T 1 6 6,977 1.92%
6  Adam 1 1 1,660 1.92%
7  Pam the goose 0 5 6,931 0.00%
8  John the R-T 0 3 6,500 0.00%8  John the R-T 0 3 6,500 0.00%
9  Splodge 0 2 3,324 0.00%

10  Wrinklie One © 0 1 1,870 0.00%
11  Smokey 0 1 1,156 0.00%

***** Users with most started threads *****

 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %
1  Jackie 291,850 117 9 32.83%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 209,773 109 2 23.60%
3  Bri. 208,399 159 9 23.44%
4  Frogman 150,625 109 30 16.94%
5  Peter T 6,977 6 1 0.78%
6  Pam the goose 6,931 5 0 0.78%
7  John the R-T 6,500 3 0 0.73%
8  Splodge 3,324 2 0 0.37%
9  Wrinklie One © 1,870 1 0 0.21%

10  Adam 1,660 1 1 0.19%
11  Smokey 1,156 1 0 0.13%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  01/06/2017 40 64,319 4 7.80%
2  02/06/2017 31 66,035 2 6.04%
3  16/06/2017 27 46,281 1 5.26%



4  23/06/2017 26 40,416 2 5.07%
5  19/06/2017 25 45,583 3 4.87%
6  24/06/2017 24 42,052 4 4.68%
7  25/06/2017 23 39,708 2 4.48%
8  14/06/2017 23 37,407 2 4.48%
9  30/06/2017 20 32,231 3 3.90%

10  15/06/2017 20 28,839 3 3.90%
11  20/06/2017 20 34,485 1 3.90%
12  07/06/2017 20 27,733 1 3.90%
13  26/06/2017 18 40,824 1 3.51%
14  22/06/2017 18 33,475 1 3.51%
15  27/06/2017 18 33,344 1 3.51%
16  28/06/2017 17 30,905 1 3.31%
17  13/06/2017 15 23,708 3 2.92%
18  17/06/2017 15 25,844 1 2.92%
19  12/06/2017 15 25,288 1 2.92%
20  29/06/2017 14 26,777 2 2.73%
21  21/06/2017 14 32,982 1 2.73%
22  18/06/2017 14 29,619 1 2.73%
23  09/06/2017 13 17,818 2 2.53%
24  11/06/2017 10 14,785 1 1.95%
25  10/06/2017 8 11,616 2 1.56%
26  08/06/2017 8 12,021 1 1.56%
27  06/06/2017 6 8,209 1 1.17%
28  05/06/2017 4 6,499 2 0.78%
29  03/06/2017 4 5,572 1 0.78%
30  04/06/2017 3 4,690 1 0.58%30  04/06/2017 3 4,690 1 0.58%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  What a miserable throughput ... 28 39,857 1 5.46%
2  GMT Friday 16th June 2017 25 45,010 1 4.87%
3  GMT Sunday 18th June 2017 20 40,401 1 3.90%
4  GMT Tuesday 27th June 2017 20 38,074 1 3.90%
5  GMT Thursday 22nd June 2017 20 34,305 1 3.90%
6  GMT Wednesday 21st June 2017 18 41,269 1 3.51%
7  GMT Thursday 1st June 18 31,361 1 3.51%
8  GMT Friday 23rd June 2017 17 27,232 1 3.31%
9  GMT Monday 26th June 2017 16 38,288 1 3.12%

10  GMT Thursday 29th June 2017 16 31,095 1 3.12%
11  GMT Tuesday 20th June 2017 15 26,186 1 2.92%
12  GMT Wednesday 28th June 2017 15 26,175 1 2.92%
13  GMT Wednesday 14th June 2017 15 25,523 1 2.92%
14  GMT Monday 12th June 2017 14 23,363 1 2.73%
15  GMT Monday 19th June 2017 13 23,860 1 2.53%
16  GMT Friday 2nd.June 2017 12 34,781 1 2.34%
17  Bad driving 12 20,698 1 2.34%
18  GMT Thursday 15th June 2017. 12 18,707 1 2.34%
19  GMT Saturday 17th June 2017 11 19,328 1 2.14%
20  Very quiet in here today! 10 19,430 1 1.95%



21  GMT Tuesday 13th June 2017 10 15,670 1 1.95%
22  GMT Saturday 24th June 2017 9 18,031 1 1.75%
23  GMT Friday 30th June 2017 9 16,524 1 1.75%
24  Well done Happy Valley posters 9 11,855 1 1.75%
25  GMT Wednesday 31st May 2017 9 16,037 0 1.75%
26  Ping Bri re: Plusnet 8 12,707 1 1.56%
27  GMT Sunday 11th June 2017 8 12,635 1 1.56%
28  Scarborough pics 8 11,580 1 1.56%
29  GMT Saturday 10th June 2017 7 10,723 1 1.36%
30  GMTWednesday 7th June 2017 7 10,228 1 1.36%
31  GMT Friday 9th June 2017 7 9,700 1 1.36%
32  Weeping Window 7 9,401 1 1.36%
33  May statistics 7 8,670 1 1.36%
34  Help please with free CClea ... 6 11,940 1 1.17%
35  GMT Sunday 25th June 2017 6 9,837 1 1.17%
36  Thunderbird update available 6 8,746 1 1.17%
37  GMT Sunday 25th June 2017 5 9,130 1 0.97%
38  I am off. 5 8,078 1 0.97%
39  GMT Thusday 8th June 2017 5 7,747 1 0.97%
40  Goodnight All 5 7,300 1 0.97%
41  Ping Froggie 5 6,601 1 0.97%
42  In memorium 9th June 5 6,591 1 0.97%
43  Thunderbird update available 5 5,657 1 0.97%
44  Welcome home Jackie 4 4,968 1 0.78%
45  GMT Monday 5th June 2017 3 4,932 1 0.58%
46  GMT Sunday 4th June 2017 3 4,690 1 0.58%
47  GMT Tuesday 6th June 2017 3 4,596 1 0.58%47  GMT Tuesday 6th June 2017 3 4,596 1 0.58%
48  GMT Saturday 3rd June 2017 3 4,446 1 0.58%
49  Short LOA 3 3,707 1 0.58%
50  Firefox update available 3 3,177 1 0.58%
51  Firefox update available 3 3,118 1 0.58%
52  F1 Canada 2 3,190 1 0.39%
53  GMT Thursday 29th June 2017 1 1,910 1 0.19%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 513
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 120 155,569 9 23.39%
2  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 117 291,850 9 22.81%
3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 109 150,625 30 21.25%
4  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 109 209,773 2 21.25%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 30 46,223 0 5.85%
6  NewsTap/5.2.6 (iPhone/iPod ... 14 15,719 0 2.73%
7  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 5 5,521 1 0.97%
8  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 5 6,931 0 0.97%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 2 3,324 0 0.39%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 1,660 1 0.19%
11  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (c3 ... 1 1,870 0 0.19%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****



Total found messages : 513
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 260 354,287 39 50.68%
2  Mozilla 125 303,765 10 24.37%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 109 209,773 2 21.25%
4  NewsTap 14 15,719 0 2.73%
5  MicroPlanet-Gravity 5 5,521 1 0.97%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 513 for 30 days
New threads : 52
Total replies : 461
Total modified threads : 53
Total size : 889065 bytes (868.23 KB)
Total lines : 10179 lines
Total users : 11
Average number of messages by user : 46.64
Average size of messages by user : 80,824.09 bytes (78.93 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 925.36
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